1/30
XC9263/XC9264 Series
18V Operation 0.5A Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converters
Lx
PG
FB
GND
VIN

ic
ie
n
c
y
:E
F
F
I[
%
]
Output Current :IOUT[mA]
XC9264x75C
(VIN=12V, VOUT=5V, fOSC=1200kHz)
XC9264x75C
L=4.7μH(CLF6045NIT-4R7), CIN=2.2μF(GRM188R61H225KE11),
CL=10μF×2 (GRM188R61E106MA73)
■FEATURES
Input Voltage Range : 3～18V（Absolute Max 20V）
FB Voltage : 0.75V±1.5%

PG
FB
GND
VIN
EN/SS
CIN
CL
L
RFB1
RFB2
CFB
RPG
【Typical Examples】
  Oscillation Frequency MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER VALUE
L
500kHz TDK CLF6045NIT-100M 10μH
1.2MHz TDK CLF6045NIT-4R7N 4.7μH
2.2MHz TDK CLF6045NIT-2R2N 2.2μH
CIN 500kHz、1.2MHz、2.2MHz Murata GRM188R61H225KE11 2.2μF / 50V
CL
500kHz Murata GRM21BZ71E106KE15 10μF / 25V 2parallel
1.2MHz、2.2MHz Murata GRM188R61E106MA73 10μF / 25V 2parallel

ie
n
c
y
:E
F
F
I[
%
]
Output Current :IOUT[mA]
XC9263x755/XC9264x755
(VIN=12V, VOUT=3.3V, fOSC=500kHz)
XC9263x755
XC9264x755
L=10μH(CLF6045NIT-100), CIN=2.2μF(GRM188R61H225KE11),
CL=10μF×2 (GRM21BZ71E106KE15)
0
10
20

ie
n
c
y
:E
F
F
I[
%
]
Output Current :IOUT[mA]
XC9263x75D/XC9264x75D
(VIN=12V, VOUT=3.3V, ｆOSC=2200kHz)
XC9263x75D
XC9264x75D
L=2.2μH(CLF6045NIT-2R2), CIN=2.2μF(GRM188R61H225KE11),
CL=10μF×2 (GRM188R61E106MA73)
0
10
20